

COUNTY OF YOLO

Office of the County Administrator

Patrick S. BlacklockCounty Administrator

Beth Gabor Manager of Public Affairs 625 Court Street, Room 204 • Woodland, CA 95695 (530) 666-8195 • FAX (530) 666-8193 www.yolocounty.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE August 9, 2012

Contact: Beth Gabor, Manager of Public Affairs (530) 666-8042 [w] • (530) 219-8464 [c]

Learn How to Prevent Identity Theft, Fraud and Scams August 25

(Woodland, CA) – Yolo County's Mary L. Stephens Branch Library, located at 315 East 14th Street in Davis, welcomes enforcement officer Dave Edwards from the Yolo County District Attorney's Elder Protection Unit, who will speak on how to avoid becoming a victim of identity theft, mail fraud, check scams, foreign lotteries and telephone solicitations on Saturday, August 25, 1:00 p.m. to 2:00 p.m. in the Children's Activity Room.

"This is an important opportunity to learn practical information on how to avoid common frauds and scams to protect yourself and loved ones," said Yolo County Board of Supervisors Chair Jim Provenza.

The Children's Activity Room of the Mary L. Stephens Branch Library is accessible for persons with disabilities. Presented by the Yolo County Library, all programs free. For more information, contact Joan Tuss (530)757-5588 or joan.tuss@yolocounty.org.

###